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VALUATION OF KHADI INDUSTRY


5491. DR. SANJEEV KUMAR SINGARI:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) the details of the valuation of khadi industry, its production and profits since 2016;


(b) whether the Government has taken any steps to promote and develop khadi industry in India and abroad;


(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and


(d) the expenditure incurred by the Government towards the same in the last three years?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज्य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्)

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)


(a): Khadi Institutions are NGO promoted and assisted by Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC), which are engaged in production and sales of Khadi products and provide employment opportunities to Khadi artisans. The details of the production and sales of Khadi products from the year

2016-17 to 2021-22 are as follows:


                                                                   (Rs. in crore)

Year Production of Khadi products Sales of Khadi products

2016-17 1,520.83 2,146.60

2017-18 1,626.66 2,510.21

2018-19 1,963.30 3,215.13

2019-20 2,324.24 4,211.26

2020-21 1,904.49 3,527.71

2021-22 2,558.31 5,051.72


(b) & (c): KVIC has taken various initiatives to promote khadi products in the national and international market and include:

 providing assistance through Khadi Vikas Yojana (KVY) to increase productivity & wages of Khadi artisans, secure their livelihood, improve infrastructure for increasing production, sales and employment.

 setting up Center of Excellence for khadi with the support of National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT).

 organising exhibition for sale and display of products of Khadi Institution and extending benefits to KVI products for their exports and domestic sales


(d): The Government through KVIC is implementing Khadi Vikas Yojana for the development of Khadi sector. The disbursement of funds under Khadi Vikas Yojana during last three years is as follows:

                                                                 (Rs. in lakh)

Year Disbursement of funds under Khadi

Vikas Yojana

2019-20 33,505.82

2020-21 26,692.50

2021-22 34,408.56
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